

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY				
A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Let (205) 226-1402 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
D. SEND ACKNOVICEDGIVIENT TO. (Name and Address)				
Alabama Power Company				
600 North 18th Street Birmingham, AL 35203	20120614000211090 1/3 \$37.30 20120614000211090 of Probate, AL			
	201206 Shelby	Cnty Judge	of Probate, AL 8 PM FILED/CERT	
	Ø6/14 <i>i</i>	2012 02:41.5		
	THE ABOV	/E SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a	or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Ta. ORGANIZATION SINANE				
OR 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME SUFFI		SUFFIX
Mara	William	J .		Jr.
10. MAILING ADDRESS 1992 Riva Ridge Road	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	Helena	AL	35080	
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	I I I I I I I	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or co	ombine names		NONE
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				· · · · _ · _ · _ · · _ ·
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	[CIDOT NAME	[NUDDIE		
MACA	FIRST NAME 5 tephanie	MIDDLE I	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
				1000MM
1992 Riva Ridge Road	Helera	AL	35080	
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORG/	35080 ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION			NONE
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION			NONE
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION			NONE
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	NONE
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION R S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a	or 3b)	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR ALabama Power Company OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS	2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION R S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a FIRST NAME CITY	or 3b) MIDDLE STATE	NAME POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR Alabama Power Company OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 North 18th Street	2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION R S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a FIRST NAME	or 3b)	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	SUFFIX
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR ALabama Power Company OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS	2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION R S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a FIRST NAME CITY Birmingham	or 3b) MIDDLE STATE AL	NAME POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX COUNTRY US
2d. TAX ID #. SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR ALabama Power Company OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 North 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the resider	2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION R S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a FIRST NAME CITY Birmingham	or 3b) MIDDLE STATE AL	NAME POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX COUNTRY US
2d. TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE QR. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR Alabama Power Company 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 North 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the resider statement. Brand: American Standard Model: 4Tub3024C 1000 A Model:	2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION R S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a FIRST NAME CITY Birmingham	or 3b) MIDDLE STATE AL	NAME POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX COUNTRY US
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR Alabama Power Company 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 North 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the resider statement. Brand: American Standard American St	2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION R S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a FIRST NAME CITY Birmingham	or 3b) MIDDLE STATE AL cribed in Item	NAME POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX COUNTRY US
2d. TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR Alabama Power Company 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 North 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the resider statement. Brand: American Standard Model: 4TUB3124C 1000 A Model: 12 1 SLT 1 DUC	2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION R S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a FIRST NAME CITY Birmingham	or 3b) MIDDLE STATE AL Model:	NAME POSTAL CODE 35203	SUFFIX COUNTRY US
2d. TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 North 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the resider statement. Brand: American Standard Model: 4TWB3024C1000A Model: Serial: 12156T174F Serial: Amount of indebtness is: \$\frac{4}{3}\$ \$\frac{4}{3}\$ \$\frac{1}{3}\$	2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION R S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a FIRST NAME CITY Birmingham	or 3b) MIDDLE STATE AL Model: Serial:	NAME POSTAL CODE 35203 # 14 of this finar	COUNTRY US
2d. TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 North 18th Street 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the resider statement. Brand: American Standard Model: TWB3024C 1000 A Model: Serial: 121567 74F Serial: Amount of indebtness is: # 4150.00	2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION R S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a FIRST NAME CITY Birmingham AL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REP	or 3b) MIDDLE STATE AL Serial: Serial:	NAME POSTAL CODE 35203 # 14 of this finar YER AG. LIEN s)	COUNTRY US

UCC I	FINANCING STATE	MENTADDENDUM	
FOLLOW	/ INSTRUCTIONS (front and b	ack) CAREFULLY	
9. NAME	OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or	1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STAT	TEMENT .
9a. O	RGANIZATION'S NAME	· • - • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
OR			
	NDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX
	Mara	William	J. Jr.
10. MISC	ELLANEOUS:		

20120614000211090 2/3 \$37.30 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/14/2012 02:41:38 PM FILED/CERT

		THE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY	
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	iate or combine names		<u> </u>	
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			,		
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	Terpostario e				
TIO. INDIVIDUAL S LAST NAIVIE	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
			1 00 // 12 00012		
11d TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	445 11101001071011050001	W			
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	VIZATION 111g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID#, if a	ny	
DEBTOR	1	j.		NONE	
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S of ASSIGNOR S/P'S	S NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	/12a or 12h)			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	o Turne moon only one manne	(128 01 120)			
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	Telepop III				
120. INDIVIDUAL S LAST NAIVIE	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
12c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
12 This FINIANICINIC CTATEMENT					
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descri	ption:			
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing.					
14. Description of real estate:					
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate					
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):					
	17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable an	d obook only one have			
		_	•		
	Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or Decedent's Estate				
	18. Check <u>only</u> if applicable an	d check only one box.			
	Debtor is a TRANSMITTING	SUTHITY			
	14 3	Manufactured-Home Transaction			
	Filed in connection with a F	Public-Finance Transaction — e	ffective 30 years		

Courtney Mason & Associates PC 1904 Indian Lake Drive, Ste 100 Birmingham, Alabama 35244

WARRANTY DEED, JOINTLY FOR LIFE WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR

STATE OF ALABAMA

SHELBY COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

That in consideration of NINETY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED & NO/100----(\$96,500.00) DOLLARS to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, Scott Burks and Laura Burks, single individuals (herein referred to as grantors), do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto William J. Mara, Jr. and wife, Stephanie L. Mara (herein referred to as GRANTEES) for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 19, according to the Survey of Dearing Downs, Ninth Addition, Phase III, as recorded in Map Book 15, page 41, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

\$95,859.00 of the above-recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

GRANTEES' ADDRESS: 1992 Riva Ridge Road, Helena, Alabama 35080.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said GRANTEES for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

And I (we) do, for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise stated above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will, and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, this 24th day of May, 1996.

20120614000211090 3/3 \$37.30 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

06/14/2012 02:41:38 PM FILED/CERT

(SEAL

(SEAL

Laura Burks

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY COUNTY

General Acknowledgment

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Scott Burks and Laura Burks, single individuals whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this

COURTNEY H. MACON JB. MY COMMISCION LINES 3/5/53

Notary Public

05/28/1996-17100 10:46 AM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE